# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Suppayan Krishnakumar	02/24/1997
Dave P. Piccioli	02/24/1997

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Continental PET Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	7310 Turfway Road
City:	Florance
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41042

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D472470

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: designteamchicago@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006943.00426

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Huang

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Kr Pi to CONT - 29064099 - Assignment Documents#page1.tif source=Kr Pi to CONT - 29064099 - Assignment Documents#page2.tif

PATENT 501219052 REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0975

0 D4724;

\$40.00

source=Kr Pi to CONT - 29064099 - Assignment Documents#page3.tif

05-09-1997 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) U.S. DEPARTOR DE SECONMENCE PRIOR MOTORICO ET RE 

Tab settings □ ⇔ ⇔ ◆	1 CERT () O 1979   W
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	1.3-305 arks: Please record the attached documents PEDEITACC 17
. Name of Corweying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving perty(les)
Suppeyen Krishnakumer Dave P. Piccioli	Name Continental PET Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes X No	Internal address:
J. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: 7310 Turfway Road
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
D Other:	City: Florence State: KY Zip: 41042
Execution Date: February 24, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes XNo
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution of the executi	
A. Patent Application No.(6) 29/064,099	B. Patent No.(s)
	1
Additional numbers att	dached? O Yes X No
Additional numbers at	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	<u> </u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lars S. Johnson, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lars S. Johnson, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lars S. Johnson, Esq.  Internal Address: The Quaker Oats Company	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lars S. Johnson, Esq.  Internal Address: The Quaker Oats Company  Street Address: 321 North Clark Street	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lars S. Johnson, Esq.  Internal Address: The Quaker Oats Company  Street Address: 321 North Clark Street  Suite 25-7  City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60610	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lars S. Johnson, Esq.  Internal Address: The Quaker Oats Company  Street Address: 321 North Clark Street  Suite 25-7  City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60610	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lars S. Johnson, Esq.  Internal Address: The Quaker Oats Company  Street Address: 321 North Clark Street  Suite 25-7  City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60610  DO NOT	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 8490 FRAME: 0432

Attorney's Docket No.: 1635

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Suppayan Krishnakumar and Dave P. Piccioli, hereby assign to CONTINENTAL PET TECHNOLOGIES. INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal office in Florence, Kentucky, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the design invention of a bottle, as set forth in a design patent application filed on the 6th of December, 1996, and assigned Serial No. 24 06 1999, attorney's docket number 1635, (a representative of the named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said serial number, filing date, and execution dates when ascertained), including any improvements, thereof and any and all divisional and continuation applications, and in any and all Letters Patents, reissues and extensions issuing thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to assign said Letters Patent to said CONTINENTAL PET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

FOP SAID CONSIDERATION we hereby agree, upon the request and on behalf of said assignee, it we cessors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuing applications for said intention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the ressue or extension of said Letters Patent and any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any divisional and continuation applications that said assignee its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient and for the said considerations we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in the event of said Letters Patent or any division or continuation thereof, or any Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved to interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, we hereby agree to perform, upon such request and at the expense of said assignee, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, it successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations we hereby assign to said CONTINENTAL PET TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said CONTINENTAL PET TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary

> PATENT REEL: 8490 FRAME: 0433

Attorney's Docket No.: 1635

to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignce, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignce.

EXECUTED this 24 day of Lebruary 1907

By

Name Suppayar Krishnakumar

STATE OF The Hampahie ) SS. COUNTY OF Helleheraugh

On this 24 day of february 1907, before a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Suppayan Krishnakumar, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as a free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

STATE OF Year Hampohine ) SS COUNTY OF Willsbarry

On this 24 day of Lebraca 1997, before a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Dave Piccioli, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as a free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given

Notary Public Tass (SEAL)

\*AMELA A. FARIZ, Notary Public \*Commission Expires February 9, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 8490 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 05/06/1997

RECORDED: 06/29/2010